## Requester's Name Address S. Haufe 18101 # 309 Peregrine's Perch Cutz, FL 33549

Office Use Only

## CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

| 1.  | 2000034534121<br>-11/06/0001103010<br>   |   |
|---|--|---|
| (Corporation Name)  | (Document #) ****** (U, UU) ****** (U, UU)   | i |
| 2   |  |   |
| (Corporation Name)  | (Document #)   |   |
| 3   | 77 <u>8</u> 0  | - |
| (Corporation Name)  | (Document #)  CRETARY  LAHASSE   | - |
| (Corporation Name)  | (Document #)   |   |
| ☐ Walk in ☐ Pick up time ☐ Mail out ☐ Will wait             | Certified Copy No.   |   |
| NEW FILINGS   | Photocopy Certificate of Status  AMENDMENTS  |   |
| Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other | Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger | - |
| OTHER FILINGS   | REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION   |   |
| Annual Report Fictitious Name                               | ☐ Foreign ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Reinstatement ☐ Trademark ☐ Other                                      |   |

Examiner's Initials Co 11-3

Articles of Incorporation for C- corporation

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

**Article I: Corporation Name** 

The name of the corporation shall be MicroSpine, Incorporated

Article II: Principle Office

The principle place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be 18101 #309 Peregrine's Perch, Lutz, FL 33549 Phone 813-908-7316

## Article III: Number of Shares

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000,000 (One Million Shares)

Article IV: Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are Nicole Haufe, 18101 #309 Peregrine's Perch, Lutz, FL 33549 Phone 813-908-7316

Article V: Incorporator

100

The names and addresses of the incorporators to these Articles of Incorporation are Scott M. W. Haufe, 18101 #309 Peregrine's Perch, Lutz, FL 33549 and Anthony R. Mork, 5005 Jewell Terrace, Palm Harbor, FL 34685

| Min                                      | 10-31-00 |
|--|----------|
| Signature of Incorporator (Scott Haufe)  | Date     |
|  | 10/26/00 |
| Signature of Incorporator (Anthony Mork) | Date     |

Article VI: Purpose of Corporation

The purpose of this corporation is for the management and development of medical services, as well as any other investments and business deemed acceptable to the corporation.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature of Registered Agent